

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MCRC No. 1880 of 2026**Ramayan Yadav **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh**Order Sheet**

<b>25/03/2026</b>	<p>Heard Mr. Praveen Dhurandhar, learned counsel for the applicant. Also heard Ms. Palak Dwivedi, learned Panel Lawyer, appearing for the non-applicant/State.</p> <p>Learned State counsel has pointed out that the present applicant has 10 criminal antecedents, but it appears that only 04 criminal antecedents have been explained in paragraph 4(a) of the bail application.</p> <p>In view of the above, learned counsel for the applicant is directed that he will obtain details of rest of the cases from the learned State counsel and file an affidavit informing this Court about the result/status of said cases, specifically whether the matters are pending trial, the applicant has been acquitted, or he is on bail.</p> <p>Let the matter be listed again after three weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Ramesh Sinha)</b> <b>Chief Justice</b></p>
Rahul Dewangan	